May 2015
C A P A C I T O R S
Type: (Up to 50V)
FK28 FK18
FK24 FK14
FK26 FK16
FK20 FK11
FK22
(100 to 630V)
FK28 FK18
FK24 FK14
FK26 FK16
FK20 FK11
FK22
FK
※
※ FA FG
(2/22)
20150525 / leadmlcc_conventional_fk_zh.fm
C A P A C I T O R S
(1)
(2) ·
mm
(3)
1
2
(4) Edc
(5)
pF( )
(6)
(7)
FK   (Up to 50V)
RoHS
FK 28 C0G 1H 101 J
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
L W T F ød
28 4.0 5.5 2.5 5.0±1.0 7±2 0.5+0.1, –0.03 1
24 4.5 5.5 2.5 5.0±1.0 7±2 0.5+0.1, –0.03 1
26 5.5 6.0 3.5 5.0±1.0 7±2 0.5+0.1, –0.03 1
20 5.5 7.0 4.0 5.0±1.0 7±2 0.5+0.1, –0.03 1
22 7.5 8.0 4.0 5.0±1.0 7±2 0.5+0.1, –0.03 1
18 4.0 5.5 2.5 2.5±0.8 5+3, –1 0.5+0.1, –0.03 2
14 4.5 5.5 2.5 2.5±0.8 5+3, –1 0.5+0.1, –0.03 2
16 5.5 6.0 3.5 2.5±0.8 5+3, –1 0.5+0.1, –0.03 2
11 5.5 7.0 4.0 2.5±0.8 5+3, –1 0.5+0.1, –0.03 2
C0G 0±30ppm/°C –55 to +125°C
X7R ±15% –55 to +125°C
X5R ±15% –55 to +85°C
X7S ±22% –55 to +125°C
L
F
Fig.1
ød
L T
W W
F
Fig.2
ød
0J 6.3V
1A 10V
1C 16V
1E 25V
1H 50V
0R5 0.5pF
010 1pF
100 10pF
102 1,000pF
C ±0.25pF
10pF以下D ±0.5pF
J ±5%
10pF以上K ±10%
M ±20%
RoHS EU Directive 2011/65/EC PBB PBDE
(3/22)
20150525 / leadmlcc_conventional_fk_zh.fm
C A P A C I T O R S
1
FK28 FK18
·
 Edc: 50V
Edc(V)
品名
FK28型 FK18型
C0G 1pF ±0.25pF 50 FK28C0G1H010C FK18C0G1H010C
C0G 1.5pF ±0.25pF 50 FK28C0G1H1R5C FK18C0G1H1R5C
C0G 2pF ±0.25pF 50 FK28C0G1H020C FK18C0G1H020C
C0G 2.2pF ±0.25pF 50 FK28C0G1H2R2C FK18C0G1H2R2C
C0G 3pF ±0.25pF 50 FK28C0G1H030C FK18C0G1H030C
C0G 3.3pF ±0.25pF 50 FK28C0G1H3R3C FK18C0G1H3R3C
C0G 4pF ±0.25pF 50 FK28C0G1H040C FK18C0G1H040C
C0G 4.7pF ±0.25pF 50 FK28C0G1H4R7C FK18C0G1H4R7C
C0G 5pF ±0.25pF 50 FK28C0G1H050C FK18C0G1H050C
C0G 6pF ±0.5pF 50 FK28C0G1H060D FK18C0G1H060D
C0G 6.8pF ±0.5pF 50 FK28C0G1H6R8D FK18C0G1H6R8D
C0G 7pF ±0.5pF 50 FK28C0G1H070D FK18C0G1H070D
C0G 8pF ±0.5pF 50 FK28C0G1H080D FK18C0G1H080D
C0G 9pF ±0.5pF 50 FK28C0G1H090D FK18C0G1H090D
C0G 10pF ±0.5pF 50 FK28C0G1H100D FK18C0G1H100D
C0G 12pF ±5% 50 FK28C0G1H120J FK18C0G1H120J
C0G 15pF ±5% 50 FK28C0G1H150J FK18C0G1H150J
C0G 18pF ±5% 50 FK28C0G1H180J FK18C0G1H180J
C0G 22pF ±5% 50 FK28C0G1H220J FK18C0G1H220J
C0G 27pF ±5% 50 FK28C0G1H270J FK18C0G1H270J
C0G 33pF ±5% 50 FK28C0G1H330J FK18C0G1H330J
C0G 39pF ±5% 50 FK28C0G1H390J FK18C0G1H390J
C0G 47pF ±5% 50 FK28C0G1H470J FK18C0G1H470J
C0G 56pF ±5% 50 FK28C0G1H560J FK18C0G1H560J
C0G 68pF ±5% 50 FK28C0G1H680J FK18C0G1H680J
C0G 82pF ±5% 50 FK28C0G1H820J FK18C0G1H820J
C0G 100pF ±5% 50 FK28C0G1H101J FK18C0G1H101J
C0G 120pF ±5% 50 FK28C0G1H121J FK18C0G1H121J
C0G 150pF ±5% 50 FK28C0G1H151J FK18C0G1H151J
C0G 180pF ±5% 50 FK28C0G1H181J FK18C0G1H181J
C0G 220pF ±5% 50 FK28C0G1H221J FK18C0G1H221J
C0G 270pF ±5% 50 FK28C0G1H271J FK18C0G1H271J
C0G 330pF ±5% 50 FK28C0G1H331J FK18C0G1H331J
C0G 390pF ±5% 50 FK28C0G1H391J FK18C0G1H391J
C0G 470pF ±5% 50 FK28C0G1H471J FK18C0G1H471J
C0G 560pF ±5% 50 FK28C0G1H561J FK18C0G1H561J
C0G 680pF ±5% 50 FK28C0G1H681J FK18C0G1H681J
C0G 820pF ±5% 50 FK28C0G1H821J FK18C0G1H821J
C0G 1000pF ±5% 50 FK28C0G1H102J FK18C0G1H102J
C0G 1200pF ±5% 50 FK28C0G1H122J FK18C0G1H122J
C0G 1500pF ±5% 50 FK28C0G1H152J FK18C0G1H152J
C0G 1800pF ±5% 50 FK28C0G1H182J FK18C0G1H182J
C0G 2200pF ±5% 50 FK28C0G1H222J FK18C0G1H222J
C0G 2700pF ±5% 50 FK28C0G1H272J FK18C0G1H272J
C0G 3300pF ±5% 50 FK28C0G1H332J FK18C0G1H332J
C0G 3900pF ±5% 50 FK28C0G1H392J FK18C0G1H392J
C0G 4700pF ±5% 50 FK28C0G1H472J FK18C0G1H472J
C0G 5600pF ±5% 50 FK28C0G1H562J FK18C0G1H562J
C0G 6800pF ±5% 50 FK28C0G1H682J FK18C0G1H682J
C0G 8200pF ±5% 50 FK28C0G1H822J FK18C0G1H822J
C0G 10000pF ±5% 50 FK28C0G1H103J FK18C0G1H103J
4.0max.
5.0±1.0
2.5max.
5.
5m
ax
.
7±
2 5
+
3
–1
Dimensions in mm
FK28 FK18
2.5±0.8
4.0max.
5.
5m
ax
.
2.5max. 2.5max.2.5max.
ø0.5+0.1
–0.03
ø0.5+0.1
–0.03
(4/22)
20150525 / leadmlcc_conventional_fk_zh.fm
C A P A C I T O R S
FK24 FK14
·
 Edc: 50V
FK26 FK16
·
 Edc: 50V
Edc(V)
品名
FK24型 FK14型
C0G 2700pF ±5% 50 FK24C0G1H272J FK14C0G1H272J
C0G 3300pF ±5% 50 FK24C0G1H332J FK14C0G1H332J
C0G 3900pF ±5% 50 FK24C0G1H392J FK14C0G1H392J
C0G 4700pF ±5% 50 FK24C0G1H472J FK14C0G1H472J
C0G 5600pF ±5% 50 FK24C0G1H562J FK14C0G1H562J
C0G 6800pF ±5% 50 FK24C0G1H682J FK14C0G1H682J
C0G 8200pF ±5% 50 FK24C0G1H822J FK14C0G1H822J
C0G 10000pF ±5% 50 FK24C0G1H103J FK14C0G1H103J
C0G 15000pF ±5% 50 FK24C0G1H153J FK14C0G1H153J
C0G 22000pF ±5% 50 FK24C0G1H223J FK14C0G1H223J
C0G 33000pF ±5% 50 FK24C0G1H333J FK14C0G1H333J
Edc(V)
品名
FK26型 FK16型
C0G 4700pF ±5% 50 FK26C0G1H472J FK16C0G1H472J
C0G 5600pF ±5% 50 FK26C0G1H562J FK16C0G1H562J
C0G 6800pF ±5% 50 FK26C0G1H682J FK16C0G1H682J
C0G 8200pF ±5% 50 FK26C0G1H822J FK16C0G1H822J
C0G 10000pF ±5% 50 FK26C0G1H103J FK16C0G1H103J
C0G 15000pF ±5% 50 FK26C0G1H153J FK16C0G1H153J
C0G 22000pF ±5% 50 FK26C0G1H223J FK16C0G1H223J
C0G 33000pF ±5% 50 FK26C0G1H333J FK16C0G1H333J
C0G 47000pF ±5% 50 FK26C0G1H473J FK16C0G1H473J
C0G 68000pF ±5% 50 FK26C0G1H683J FK16C0G1H683J
C0G 0.1μF ±5% 50 FK26C0G1H104J FK16C0G1H104J
4.5max.
5.0±1.0
2.5max. 2.5max.
5.
5m
ax
.
7±
2
Dimensions in mm
FK24
5
+
3
–1
FK14
2.5±0.8
4.5max.
5.
5m
ax
.
ø0.5+0.1
–0.03
ø0.5+0.1
–0.03
5.5max. 5.5max.
5.0±1.0
3.5max. 3.5max.
6.
0m
ax
.
6.
0m
ax
.
7±
2
Dimensions in mm
FK26
5
+
3
–1
FK16
2.5±0.8
ø0.5+0.1
–0.03
ø0.5+0.1
–0.03
(5/22)
20150525 / leadmlcc_conventional_fk_zh.fm
C A P A C I T O R S
FK20 FK11
·
 Edc: 50V
FK22
·
 Edc: 50V
Edc(V)
品名
FK20型 FK11型
C0G 22000pF ±5% 50 FK20C0G1H223J FK11C0G1H223J
C0G 33000pF ±5% 50 FK20C0G1H333J FK11C0G1H333J
C0G 47000pF ±5% 50 FK20C0G1H473J FK11C0G1H473J
C0G 68000pF ±5% 50 FK20C0G1H683J FK11C0G1H683J
C0G 0.1μF ±5% 50 FK20C0G1H104J FK11C0G1H104J
Edc(V)
品名
FK22型
C0G 0.15μF ±5% 50 FK22C0G1H154J
C0G 0.22μF ±5% 50 FK22C0G1H224J
5.5max. 5.5max.
5.0±1.0
4.0max. 4.0max.
7.
0m
ax
.
7.
0m
ax
.
7±
2
Dimensions in mm
FK20
5
+
3
–1
FK11
2.5±0.8
ø0.5+0.1
–0.03
ø0.5+0.1
–0.03
7.5max.
5.0±1.0
4.0max.
8.
0m
ax
.
7±
2
Dimensions in mm
ø0.5+0.1
–0.03
(6/22)
20150525 / leadmlcc_conventional_fk_zh.fm
C A P A C I T O R S
2
FK28 FK18
·
 Edc: 6.3 to 50V
Edc(V)
品名
FK28型 FK18型
X7R 1000pF ±10% 50 FK28X7R1H102K FK18X7R1H102K
X7R 1500pF ±10% 50 FK28X7R1H152K FK18X7R1H152K
X7R 2200pF ±10% 50 FK28X7R1H222K FK18X7R1H222K
X7R 3300pF ±10% 50 FK28X7R1H332K FK18X7R1H332K
X7R 4700pF ±10% 50 FK28X7R1H472K FK18X7R1H472K
X7R 6800pF ±10% 50 FK28X7R1H682K FK18X7R1H682K
X7R 10000pF ±10% 50 FK28X7R1H103K FK18X7R1H103K
X7R 15000pF ±10% 50 FK28X7R1H153K FK18X7R1H153K
X7R 22000pF ±10% 50 FK28X7R1H223K FK18X7R1H223K
X7R 33000pF ±10% 50 FK28X7R1H333K FK18X7R1H333K
X7R 47000pF ±10% 50 FK28X7R1H473K FK18X7R1H473K
X7R 68000pF ±10% 50 FK28X7R1H683K FK18X7R1H683K
X7R 0.1μF ±10% 50 FK28X7R1H104K FK18X7R1H104K
X7R 0.15μF ±10% 50 FK28X7R1H154K FK18X7R1H154K
X7R 0.22μF ±10% 50 FK28X7R1H224K FK18X7R1H224K
X7R 0.1μF ±10% 25 FK28X7R1E104K FK18X7R1E104K
X7R 0.15μF ±10% 25 FK28X7R1E154K FK18X7R1E154K
X7R 0.22μF ±10% 25 FK28X7R1E224K FK18X7R1E224K
X7R 0.33μF ±10% 25 FK28X7R1E334K FK18X7R1E334K
X7R 0.47μF ±10% 25 FK28X7R1E474K FK18X7R1E474K
X7R 0.68μF ±10% 25 FK28X7R1E684K FK18X7R1E684K
X7R 1μF ±10% 25 FK28X7R1E105K FK18X7R1E105K
X7R 0.22μF ±10% 16 FK28X7R1C224K FK18X7R1C224K
X7R 0.33μF ±10% 16 FK28X7R1C334K FK18X7R1C334K
X7R 0.47μF ±10% 16 FK28X7R1C474K FK18X7R1C474K
X7R 0.68μF ±10% 16 FK28X7R1C684K FK18X7R1C684K
X7R 1μF ±10% 16 FK28X7R1C105K FK18X7R1C105K
X7R 1.5μF ±10% 6.3 FK28X7R0J155K FK18X7R0J155K
X7R 2.2μF ±10% 6.3 FK28X7R0J225K FK18X7R0J225K
X5R 0.22μF ±10% 25 FK28X5R1E224K FK18X5R1E224K
X5R 0.33μF ±10% 25 FK28X5R1E334K FK18X5R1E334K
X5R 0.47μF ±10% 25 FK28X5R1E474K FK18X5R1E474K
X5R 0.68μF ±10% 25 FK28X5R1E684K FK18X5R1E684K
X5R 1μF ±10% 25 FK28X5R1E105K FK18X5R1E105K
X5R 0.47μF ±10% 16 FK28X5R1C474K FK18X5R1C474K
X5R 0.68μF ±10% 16 FK28X5R1C684K FK18X5R1C684K
X5R 1μF ±10% 16 FK28X5R1C105K FK18X5R1C105K
X5R 1.5μF ±10% 16 FK28X5R1C155K FK18X5R1C155K
X5R 2.2μF ±10% 16 FK28X5R1C225K FK18X5R1C225K
X5R 0.33μF ±10% 10 FK28X5R1A334K FK18X5R1A334K
X5R 0.47μF ±10% 10 FK28X5R1A474K FK18X5R1A474K
X5R 0.68μF ±10% 10 FK28X5R1A684K FK18X5R1A684K
X5R 1μF ±10% 10 FK28X5R1A105K FK18X5R1A105K
X5R 1.5μF ±10% 10 FK28X5R1A155K FK18X5R1A155K
X5R 2.2μF ±10% 10 FK28X5R1A225K FK18X5R1A225K
X5R 3.3μF ±10% 10 FK28X5R1A335K FK18X5R1A335K
X5R 4.7μF ±10% 10 FK28X5R1A475K FK18X5R1A475K
4.0max.
5.0±1.0
2.5max.
5.
5m
ax
.
7±
2 5
+
3
–1
Dimensions in mm
FK28 FK18
2.5±0.8
4.0max.
5.
5m
ax
.
2.5max. 2.5max.2.5max.
ø0.5+0.1
–0.03
ø0.5+0.1
–0.03
(7/22)
20150525 / leadmlcc_conventional_fk_zh.fm
C A P A C I T O R S
 Edc: 6.3 to 50V
Edc(V)
品名
FK28型 FK18型
X5R 1μF ±10% 6.3 FK28X5R0J105K FK18X5R0J105K
X5R 1.5μF ±10% 6.3 FK28X5R0J155K FK18X5R0J155K
X5R 2.2μF ±10% 6.3 FK28X5R0J225K FK18X5R0J225K
X5R 3.3μF ±10% 6.3 FK28X5R0J335K FK18X5R0J335K
X5R 4.7μF ±10% 6.3 FK28X5R0J475K FK18X5R0J475K
X5R 6.8μF ±10% 6.3 FK28X5R0J685K FK18X5R0J685K
X5R 10μF ±20% 6.3 FK28X5R0J106M FK18X5R0J106M
(8/22)
20150525 / leadmlcc_conventional_fk_zh.fm
C A P A C I T O R S
FK24 FK14
·
 Edc: 6.3 to 50V
Edc(V)
品名
FK24型 FK14型
X7R 0.15μF ±10% 50 FK24X7R1H154K FK14X7R1H154K
X7R 0.22μF ±10% 50 FK24X7R1H224K FK14X7R1H224K
X7R 0.33μF ±10% 50 FK24X7R1H334K FK14X7R1H334K
X7R 0.47μF ±10% 50 FK24X7R1H474K FK14X7R1H474K
X7R 0.68μF ±10% 50 FK24X7R1H684K FK14X7R1H684K
X7R 1μF ±10% 50 FK24X7R1H105K FK14X7R1H105K
X7R 0.47μF ±10% 25 FK24X7R1E474K FK14X7R1E474K
X7R 0.68μF ±10% 25 FK24X7R1E684K FK14X7R1E684K
X7R 1μF ±10% 25 FK24X7R1E105K FK14X7R1E105K
X7R 1.5μF ±10% 25 FK24X7R1E155K FK14X7R1E155K
X7R 2.2μF ±10% 25 FK24X7R1E225K FK14X7R1E225K
X7R 3.3μF ±10% 25 FK24X7R1E335K FK14X7R1E335K
X7R 4.7μF ±10% 25 FK24X7R1E475K FK14X7R1E475K
X7R 0.68μF ±10% 16 FK24X7R1C684K FK14X7R1C684K
X7R 1μF ±10% 16 FK24X7R1C105K FK14X7R1C105K
X7R 1.5μF ±10% 16 FK24X7R1C155K FK14X7R1C155K
X7R 2.2μF ±10% 16 FK24X7R1C225K FK14X7R1C225K
X7R 3.3μF ±10% 16 FK24X7R1C335K FK14X7R1C335K
X7R 4.7μF ±10% 16 FK24X7R1C475K FK14X7R1C475K
X7R 6.8μF ±10% 6.3 FK24X7R0J685K FK14X7R0J685K
X7R 10μF ±10% 6.3 FK24X7R0J106K FK14X7R0J106K
X5R 0.68μF ±10% 25 FK24X5R1E684K FK14X5R1E684K
X5R 1μF ±10% 25 FK24X5R1E105K FK14X5R1E105K
X5R 1.5μF ±10% 25 FK24X5R1E155K FK14X5R1E155K
X5R 2.2μF ±10% 25 FK24X5R1E225K FK14X5R1E225K
X5R 3.3μF ±10% 25 FK24X5R1E335K FK14X5R1E335K
X5R 4.7μF ±10% 25 FK24X5R1E475K FK14X5R1E475K
X5R 1μF ±10% 16 FK24X5R1C105K FK14X5R1C105K
X5R 1.5μF ±10% 16 FK24X5R1C155K FK14X5R1C155K
X5R 2.2μF ±10% 16 FK24X5R1C225K FK14X5R1C225K
X5R 3.3μF ±10% 16 FK24X5R1C335K FK14X5R1C335K
X5R 4.7μF ±10% 16 FK24X5R1C475K FK14X5R1C475K
X5R 10μF ±10% 16 FK24X5R1C106K FK14X5R1C106K
X5R 1.5μF ±10% 10 FK24X5R1A155K FK14X5R1A155K
X5R 2.2μF ±10% 10 FK24X5R1A225K FK14X5R1A225K
X5R 3.3μF ±10% 10 FK24X5R1A335K FK14X5R1A335K
X5R 4.7μF ±10% 10 FK24X5R1A475K FK14X5R1A475K
X5R 6.8μF ±10% 10 FK24X5R1A685K FK14X5R1A685K
X5R 10μF ±10% 10 FK24X5R1A106K FK14X5R1A106K
X5R 4.7μF ±10% 6.3 FK24X5R0J475K FK14X5R0J475K
X5R 6.8μF ±10% 6.3 FK24X5R0J685K FK14X5R0J685K
X5R 10μF ±10% 6.3 FK24X5R0J106K FK14X5R0J106K
X5R 15μF ±20% 6.3 FK24X5R0J156M FK14X5R0J156M
X5R 22μF ±20% 6.3 FK24X5R0J226M FK14X5R0J226M
4.5max.
5.0±1.0
2.5max. 2.5max.
5.
5m
ax
.
7±
2
Dimensions in mm
FK24
5
+
3
–1
FK14
2.5±0.8
4.5max.
5.
5m
ax
.
ø0.5+0.1
–0.03
ø0.5+0.1
–0.03
(9/22)
20150525 / leadmlcc_conventional_fk_zh.fm
C A P A C I T O R S
FK26 FK16
·
 Edc: 6.3 to 50V
Edc(V)
品名
FK26型 FK16型
X7R 0.47μF ±10% 50 FK26X7R1H474K FK16X7R1H474K
X7R 0.68μF ±10% 50 FK26X7R1H684K FK16X7R1H684K
X7R 1μF ±10% 50 FK26X7R1H105K FK16X7R1H105K
X7R 1.5μF ±10% 50 FK26X7R1H155K FK16X7R1H155K
X7R 2.2μF ±10% 50 FK26X7R1H225K FK16X7R1H225K
X7R 0.68μF ±10% 25 FK26X7R1E684K FK16X7R1E684K
X7R 1μF ±10% 25 FK26X7R1E105K FK16X7R1E105K
X7R 1.5μF ±10% 25 FK26X7R1E155K FK16X7R1E155K
X7R 2.2μF ±10% 25 FK26X7R1E225K FK16X7R1E225K
X7R 3.3μF ±10% 25 FK26X7R1E335K FK16X7R1E335K
X7R 4.7μF ±10% 25 FK26X7R1E475K FK16X7R1E475K
X7R 6.8μF ±10% 25 FK26X7R1E685K FK16X7R1E685K
X7R 10μF ±10% 25 FK26X7R1E106K FK16X7R1E106K
X7R 3.3μF ±10% 16 FK26X7R1C335K FK16X7R1C335K
X7R 4.7μF ±10% 16 FK26X7R1C475K FK16X7R1C475K
X7R 6.8μF ±10% 16 FK26X7R1C685K FK16X7R1C685K
X7R 10μF ±10% 16 FK26X7R1C106K FK16X7R1C106K
X5R 1μF ±10% 50 FK26X5R1H105K FK16X5R1H105K
X5R 1.5μF ±10% 25 FK26X5R1E155K FK16X5R1E155K
X5R 2.2μF ±10% 25 FK26X5R1E225K FK16X5R1E225K
X5R 3.3μF ±10% 25 FK26X5R1E335K FK16X5R1E335K
X5R 4.7μF ±10% 25 FK26X5R1E475K FK16X5R1E475K
X5R 3.3μF ±10% 16 FK26X5R1C335K FK16X5R1C335K
X5R 4.7μF ±10% 16 FK26X5R1C475K FK16X5R1C475K
X5R 6.8μF ±10% 16 FK26X5R1C685K FK16X5R1C685K
X5R 10μF ±10% 16 FK26X5R1C106K FK16X5R1C106K
X5R 6.8μF ±10% 10 FK26X5R1A685K FK16X5R1A685K
X5R 10μF ±10% 10 FK26X5R1A106K FK16X5R1A106K
X5R 6.8μF ±10% 6.3 FK26X5R0J685K FK16X5R0J685K
X5R 10μF ±10% 6.3 FK26X5R0J106K FK16X5R0J106K
X5R 15μF ±20% 6.3 FK26X5R0J156M FK16X5R0J156M
X5R 22μF ±20% 6.3 FK26X5R0J226M FK16X5R0J226M
X5R 33μF ±20% 6.3 FK26X5R0J336M FK16X5R0J336M
X5R 47μF ±20% 6.3 FK26X5R0J476M FK16X5R0J476M
5.5max. 5.5max.
5.0±1.0
3.5max. 3.5max.
6.
0m
ax
.
6.
0m
ax
.
7±
2
Dimensions in mm
FK26
5
+
3
–1
FK16
2.5±0.8
ø0.5+0.1
–0.03
ø0.5+0.1
–0.03
(10/22)
20150525 / leadmlcc_conventional_fk_zh.fm
C A P A C I T O R S
FK20 FK11
·
 Edc: 6.3 to 50V
Edc(V)
品名
FK20型 FK11型
X7R 0.68μF ±10% 50 FK20X7R1H684K FK11X7R1H684K
X7R 1μF ±10% 50 FK20X7R1H105K FK11X7R1H105K
X7R 1.5μF ±10% 50 FK20X7R1H155K FK11X7R1H155K
X7R 2.2μF ±10% 50 FK20X7R1H225K FK11X7R1H225K
X7R 3.3μF ±10% 50 FK20X7R1H335K FK11X7R1H335K
X7R 4.7μF ±10% 50 FK20X7R1H475K FK11X7R1H475K
X7R 2.2μF ±10% 25 FK20X7R1E225K FK11X7R1E225K
X7R 3.3μF ±10% 25 FK20X7R1E335K FK11X7R1E335K
X7R 4.7μF ±10% 25 FK20X7R1E475K FK11X7R1E475K
X7R 6.8μF ±10% 25 FK20X7R1E685K FK11X7R1E685K
X7R 10μF ±10% 25 FK20X7R1E106K FK11X7R1E106K
X7R 10μF ±10% 16 FK20X7R1C106K FK11X7R1C106K
X7R 15μF ±20% 16 FK20X7R1C156M FK11X7R1C156M
X7R 22μF ±20% 16 FK20X7R1C226M FK11X7R1C226M
X7R 22μF ±20% 10 FK20X7R1A226M FK11X7R1A226M
X5R 2.2μF ±10% 50 FK20X5R1H225K FK11X5R1H225K
X5R 3.3μF ±10% 50 FK20X5R1H335K FK11X5R1H335K
X5R 4.7μF ±10% 25 FK20X5R1E475K FK11X5R1E475K
X5R 6.8μF ±10% 25 FK20X5R1E685K FK11X5R1E685K
X5R 10μF ±10% 25 FK20X5R1E106K FK11X5R1E106K
X5R 10μF ±10% 16 FK20X5R1C106K FK11X5R1C106K
X5R 15μF ±20% 16 FK20X5R1C156M FK11X5R1C156M
X5R 22μF ±20% 16 FK20X5R1C226M FK11X5R1C226M
X5R 15μF ±20% 10 FK20X5R1A156M FK11X5R1A156M
X5R 22μF ±20% 10 FK20X5R1A226M FK11X5R1A226M
X5R 22μF ±20% 6.3 FK20X5R0J226M FK11X5R0J226M
X5R 33μF ±20% 6.3 FK20X5R0J336M FK11X5R0J336M
X5R 47μF ±20% 6.3 FK20X5R0J476M FK11X5R0J476M
X5R 68μF ±20% 6.3 FK20X5R0J686M FK11X5R0J686M
X5R 100μF ±20% 6.3 FK20X5R0J107M FK11X5R0J107M
X7S 4.7μF ±10% 50 FK20X7S1H475K FK11X7S1H475K
X7S 6.8μF ±10% 50 FK20X7S1H685K FK11X7S1H685K
X7S 10μF ±10% 50 FK20X7S1H106K FK11X7S1H106K
5.5max. 5.5max.
5.0±1.0
4.0max. 4.0max.
7.
0m
ax
.
7.
0m
ax
.
7±
2
Dimensions in mm
FK20
5
+
3
–1
FK11
2.5±0.8
ø0.5+0.1
–0.03
ø0.5+0.1
–0.03
(11/22)
20150525 / leadmlcc_conventional_fk_zh.fm
C A P A C I T O R S
FK22
·
 Edc: 6.3 to 50V
Edc(V)
品名
FK22型
X7R 1.5μF ±10% 50 FK22X7R1H155K
X7R 2.2μF ±10% 50 FK22X7R1H225K
X7R 3.3μF ±10% 50 FK22X7R1H335K
X7R 4.7μF ±10% 50 FK22X7R1H475K
X7R 6.8μF ±10% 50 FK22X7R1H685K
X7R 4.7μF ±10% 25 FK22X7R1E475K
X7R 6.8μF ±10% 25 FK22X7R1E685K
X7R 10μF ±10% 25 FK22X7R1E106K
X7R 15μF ±20% 25 FK22X7R1E156M
X7R 22μF ±20% 25 FK22X7R1E226M
X7R 15μF ±20% 16 FK22X7R1C156M
X7R 22μF ±20% 16 FK22X7R1C226M
X7R 33μF ±20% 16 FK22X7R1C336M
X5R 4.7μF ±10% 50 FK22X5R1H475K
X5R 6.8μF ±10% 50 FK22X5R1H685K
X5R 15μF ±20% 25 FK22X5R1E156M
X5R 22μF ±20% 25 FK22X5R1E226M
X5R 33μF ±20% 16 FK22X5R1C336M
X5R 33μF ±20% 10 FK22X5R1A336M
X5R 47μF ±20% 10 FK22X5R1A476M
X5R 68μF ±20% 6.3 FK22X5R0J686M
X5R 100μF ±20% 6.3 FK22X5R0J107M
7.5max.
5.0±1.0
4.0max.
8.
0m
ax
.
7±
2
Dimensions in mm
ø0.5+0.1
–0.03
(12/22)
20150525 / leadmlcc_conventional_fk_zh.fm
C A P A C I T O R S
FK1
FK18 FK14 FK16 FK11
�1 20 ±2mm
�2
�3 3
FK2
FK28 FK24 FK26 FK20 FK22
�1 20 ±2mm
�2
�3 3
(mm)
P 12.7±1.0
P0�1 12.7±0.3
P1 5.1±0.7
P2 6.35±1.3
W0 12.0±1.0
W1 9.0±0.5
W2�2 3.0max.
W3 18.0+1.0, –0.5
H0 16.0±0.5
1.0max.
t 0.6±0.2
L0�3 11.0max.
F 2.5+0.5, –0.2
ød ø0.5+0.1, –0.03
øD ø4.0±0.2
�h 0±2
(mm)
P 12.7±1.0
P0�1 12.7±0.3
P1 3.85±0.7
P2 6.35±1.3
W0 12.0±1.0
W1 9.0±0.5
W2�2 3.0max.
W3 18.0+1.0, –0.5
H0 16.0±0.5
1.0max.
t 0.6±0.2
L0�3 11.0max.
F 5.0+0.8, –0.2
ød ø0.5+0.1, –0.03
øD ø4.0±0.2
�h 0±2
FK28 FK18
FK24 FK14
FK26 FK16
2000 /1
FK20 FK11
FK22 1500 /1
PP2
L0
H
0
W
3
W
1
ød
F
P1
Δh
øD
t
P
W
0
W
2
P0
PP2
L0
H
0
W
3
W
1
F
P1
P Δh
t
W
0
W
2
ød
øD
P0
(13/22)
20150525 / leadmlcc_conventional_fk_zh.fm
C A P A C I T O R S
Edc: 100 250 630V
(1)
(2) ·
mm
(3)
1
2
(4) Edc
(5)
pF( )
(6)
(7)
FK   (100 to 630V)
RoHS
FK 28 X7R 2A 102 K
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
 L  W  T F ød
28 4.0 5.5 2.5 5.0±1.0 7±2 0.5+0.1, –0.03 1
24 4.5 5.5 2.5 5.0±1.0 7±2 0.5+0.1, –0.03 1
26 5.5 6.0 3.5 5.0±1.0 7±2 0.5+0.1, –0.03 1
20 5.5 7.0 4.0 5.0±1.0 7±2 0.5+0.1, –0.03 1
22 7.5 8.0 4.0 5.0±1.0 7±2 0.5+0.1, –0.03 1
18 4.0 5.5 2.5 2.5±0.8 5+3, –1 0.5+0.1, –0.03 2
14 4.5 5.5 2.5 2.5±0.8 5+3, –1 0.5+0.1, –0.03 2
16 5.5 6.0 3.5 2.5±0.8 5+3, –1 0.5+0.1, –0.03 2
11 5.5 7.0 4.0 2.5±0.8 5+3, –1 0.5+0.1, –0.03 2
C0G 0±30ppm/°C –55 to +125°C
X7R ±15% –55 to +125°C
X7S ±22% –55 to +125°C
L
F
Fig.1
ød
L T
W W
F
Fig.2
ød
2A 100V
2E 250V
2J 630V
102 1,000pF
333 33,000pF
474 470,000pF
J ±5%
K ±10%
RoHS EU Directive 2011/65/EC PBB PBDE
(14/22)
20150525 / leadmlcc_conventional_fk_zh.fm
C A P A C I T O R S
1
FK28 FK18
·
 Edc: 100 to 250V
Edc(V)
品名
FK28型 FK18型
C0G 100pF ±5% 100 FK28C0G2A101J FK18C0G2A101J
C0G 120pF ±5% 100 FK28C0G2A121J FK18C0G2A121J
C0G 150pF ±5% 100 FK28C0G2A151J FK18C0G2A151J
C0G 180pF ±5% 100 FK28C0G2A181J FK18C0G2A181J
C0G 220pF ±5% 100 FK28C0G2A221J FK18C0G2A221J
C0G 270pF ±5% 100 FK28C0G2A271J FK18C0G2A271J
C0G 330pF ±5% 100 FK28C0G2A331J FK18C0G2A331J
C0G 390pF ±5% 100 FK28C0G2A391J FK18C0G2A391J
C0G 470pF ±5% 100 FK28C0G2A471J FK18C0G2A471J
C0G 560pF ±5% 100 FK28C0G2A561J FK18C0G2A561J
C0G 680pF ±5% 100 FK28C0G2A681J FK18C0G2A681J
C0G 820pF ±5% 100 FK28C0G2A821J FK18C0G2A821J
C0G 1000pF ±5% 100 FK28C0G2A102J FK18C0G2A102J
C0G 1200pF ±5% 100 FK28C0G2A122J FK18C0G2A122J
C0G 100pF ±5% 250 FK28C0G2E101J FK18C0G2E101J
C0G 120pF ±5% 250 FK28C0G2E121J FK18C0G2E121J
C0G 150pF ±5% 250 FK28C0G2E151J FK18C0G2E151J
C0G 180pF ±5% 250 FK28C0G2E181J FK18C0G2E181J
C0G 220pF ±5% 250 FK28C0G2E221J FK18C0G2E221J
C0G 270pF ±5% 250 FK28C0G2E271J FK18C0G2E271J
C0G 330pF ±5% 250 FK28C0G2E331J FK18C0G2E331J
C0G 390pF ±5% 250 FK28C0G2E391J FK18C0G2E391J
C0G 470pF ±5% 250 FK28C0G2E471J FK18C0G2E471J
C0G 560pF ±5% 250 FK28C0G2E561J FK18C0G2E561J
C0G 680pF ±5% 250 FK28C0G2E681J FK18C0G2E681J
4.0max.
5.0±1.0
2.5max.
5.
5m
ax
.
7±
2 5
+
3
–1
Dimensions in mm
FK28 FK18
2.5±0.8
4.0max.
5.
5m
ax
.
2.5max. 2.5max.2.5max.
ø0.5+0.1
–0.03
ø0.5+0.1
–0.03
(15/22)
20150525 / leadmlcc_conventional_fk_zh.fm
C A P A C I T O R S
FK24 FK14
·
 Edc: 100 to 250V
Edc(V)
品名
FK24型 FK14型
C0G 1000pF ±5% 100 FK24C0G2A102J FK14C0G2A102J
C0G 1200pF ±5% 100 FK24C0G2A122J FK14C0G2A122J
C0G 1500pF ±5% 100 FK24C0G2A152J FK14C0G2A152J
C0G 1800pF ±5% 100 FK24C0G2A182J FK14C0G2A182J
C0G 2200pF ±5% 100 FK24C0G2A222J FK14C0G2A222J
C0G 2700pF ±5% 100 FK24C0G2A272J FK14C0G2A272J
C0G 3300pF ±5% 100 FK24C0G2A332J FK14C0G2A332J
C0G 3900pF ±5% 100 FK24C0G2A392J FK14C0G2A392J
C0G 4700pF ±5% 100 FK24C0G2A472J FK14C0G2A472J
C0G 820pF ±5% 250 FK24C0G2E821J FK14C0G2E821J
C0G 1000pF ±5% 250 FK24C0G2E102J FK14C0G2E102J
C0G 1200pF ±5% 250 FK24C0G2E122J FK14C0G2E122J
C0G 1500pF ±5% 250 FK24C0G2E152J FK14C0G2E152J
C0G 1800pF ±5% 250 FK24C0G2E182J FK14C0G2E182J
C0G 2200pF ±5% 250 FK24C0G2E222J FK14C0G2E222J
C0G 2700pF ±5% 250 FK24C0G2E272J FK14C0G2E272J
4.5max.
5.0±1.0
2.5max. 2.5max.
5.
5m
ax
.
7±
2
Dimensions in mm
FK24
5
+
3
–1
FK14
2.5±0.8
4.5max.
5.
5m
ax
.
ø0.5+0.1
–0.03
ø0.5+0.1
–0.03
(16/22)
20150525 / leadmlcc_conventional_fk_zh.fm
C A P A C I T O R S
FK26 FK16
·
 Edc: 100 to 630V
Edc(V)
品名
FK26型 FK16型
C0G 3900pF ±5% 100 FK26C0G2A392J FK16C0G2A392J
C0G 4700pF ±5% 100 FK26C0G2A472J FK16C0G2A472J
C0G 5600pF ±5% 100 FK26C0G2A562J FK16C0G2A562J
C0G 6800pF ±5% 100 FK26C0G2A682J FK16C0G2A682J
C0G 8200pF ±5% 100 FK26C0G2A822J FK16C0G2A822J
C0G 10000pF ±5% 100 FK26C0G2A103J FK16C0G2A103J
C0G 3300pF ±5% 250 FK26C0G2E332J
C0G 3900pF ±5% 250 FK26C0G2E392J
C0G 4700pF ±5% 250 FK26C0G2E472J
C0G 5600pF ±5% 250 FK26C0G2E562J
C0G 6800pF ±5% 250 FK26C0G2E682J
C0G 8200pF ±5% 250 FK26C0G2E822J
C0G 100pF ±5% 630 FK26C0G2J101J
C0G 120pF ±5% 630 FK26C0G2J121J
C0G 150pF ±5% 630 FK26C0G2J151J
C0G 180pF ±5% 630 FK26C0G2J181J
C0G 220pF ±5% 630 FK26C0G2J221J
C0G 270pF ±5% 630 FK26C0G2J271J
C0G 330pF ±5% 630 FK26C0G2J331J
C0G 390pF ±5% 630 FK26C0G2J391J
C0G 470pF ±5% 630 FK26C0G2J471J
C0G 560pF ±5% 630 FK26C0G2J561J
C0G 680pF ±5% 630 FK26C0G2J681J
C0G 820pF ±5% 630 FK26C0G2J821J
C0G 1000pF ±5% 630 FK26C0G2J102J
C0G 1200pF ±5% 630 FK26C0G2J122J
C0G 1500pF ±5% 630 FK26C0G2J152J
C0G 1800pF ±5% 630 FK26C0G2J182J
C0G 2200pF ±5% 630 FK26C0G2J222J
C0G 2700pF ±5% 630 FK26C0G2J272J
C0G 3300pF ±5% 630 FK26C0G2J332J
5.5max. 5.5max.
5.0±1.0
3.5max. 3.5max.
6.
0m
ax
.
6.
0m
ax
.
7±
2
Dimensions in mm
FK26
5
+
3
–1
FK16
2.5±0.8
ø0.5+0.1
–0.03
ø0.5+0.1
–0.03
(17/22)
20150525 / leadmlcc_conventional_fk_zh.fm
C A P A C I T O R S
FK20 FK11
·
 Edc: 100 to 630V
FK22
·
 Edc: 100 to 630V
Edc(V)
品名
FK20型 FK11型
C0G 15000pF ±5% 100 FK20C0G2A153J FK11C0G2A153J
C0G 22000pF ±5% 100 FK20C0G2A223J FK11C0G2A223J
C0G 33000pF ±5% 100 FK20C0G2A333J FK11C0G2A333J
C0G 47000pF ±5% 100 FK20C0G2A473J FK11C0G2A473J
C0G 10000pF ±5% 250 FK20C0G2E103J
C0G 15000pF ±5% 250 FK20C0G2E153J
C0G 3900pF ±5% 630 FK20C0G2J392J
C0G 4700pF ±5% 630 FK20C0G2J472J
C0G 5600pF ±5% 630 FK20C0G2J562J
C0G 6800pF ±5% 630 FK20C0G2J682J
Edc(V)
品名
FK22型
C0G 68000pF ±5% 100 FK22C0G2A683J
C0G 0.1μF ±5% 100 FK22C0G2A104J
C0G 22000pF ±5% 250 FK22C0G2E223J
C0G 33000pF ±5% 250 FK22C0G2E333J
C0G 47000pF ±5% 250 FK22C0G2E473J
C0G 8200pF ±5% 630 FK22C0G2J822J
C0G 10000pF ±5% 630 FK22C0G2J103J
C0G 15000pF ±5% 630 FK22C0G2J153J
C0G 22000pF ±5% 630 FK22C0G2J223J
5.5max. 5.5max.
5.0±1.0
4.0max. 4.0max.
7.
0m
ax
.
7.
0m
ax
.
7±
2
Dimensions in mm
FK20
5
+
3
–1
FK11
2.5±0.8
ø0.5+0.1
–0.03
ø0.5+0.1
–0.03
7.5max.
5.0±1.0
4.0max.
8.
0m
ax
.
7±
2
Dimensions in mm
ø0.5+0.1
–0.03
(18/22)
20150525 / leadmlcc_conventional_fk_zh.fm
C A P A C I T O R S
2
FK28 FK18
·
 Edc: 100 to 250V
Edc(V)
品名
FK28型 FK18型
X7R 1000pF ±10% 100 FK28X7R2A102K FK18X7R2A102K
X7R 1500pF ±10% 100 FK28X7R2A152K FK18X7R2A152K
X7R 2200pF ±10% 100 FK28X7R2A222K FK18X7R2A222K
X7R 3300pF ±10% 100 FK28X7R2A332K FK18X7R2A332K
X7R 4700pF ±10% 100 FK28X7R2A472K FK18X7R2A472K
X7R 6800pF ±10% 100 FK28X7R2A682K FK18X7R2A682K
X7R 10000pF ±10% 100 FK28X7R2A103K FK18X7R2A103K
X7R 15000pF ±10% 100 FK28X7R2A153K FK18X7R2A153K
X7R 22000pF ±10% 100 FK28X7R2A223K FK18X7R2A223K
X7S 33000pF ±10% 100 FK28X7S2A333K FK18X7S2A333K
X7S 47000pF ±10% 100 FK28X7S2A473K FK18X7S2A473K
X7S 68000pF ±10% 100 FK28X7S2A683K FK18X7S2A683K
X7S 0.1μF ±10% 100 FK28X7S2A104K FK18X7S2A104K
4.0max.
5.0±1.0
2.5max.
5.
5m
ax
.
7±
2 5
+
3
–1
Dimensions in mm
FK28 FK18
2.5±0.8
4.0max.
5.
5m
ax
.
2.5max. 2.5max.2.5max.
ø0.5+0.1
–0.03
ø0.5+0.1
–0.03
(19/22)
20150525 / leadmlcc_conventional_fk_zh.fm
C A P A C I T O R S
FK24 FK14
·
 Edc: 100 to 250V
Edc(V)
品名
FK24型 FK14型
X7R 1000pF ±10% 100 FK24X7R2A102K FK14X7R2A102K
X7R 1500pF ±10% 100 FK24X7R2A152K FK14X7R2A152K
X7R 2200pF ±10% 100 FK24X7R2A222K FK14X7R2A222K
X7R 3300pF ±10% 100 FK24X7R2A332K FK14X7R2A332K
X7R 4700pF ±10% 100 FK24X7R2A472K FK14X7R2A472K
X7R 6800pF ±10% 100 FK24X7R2A682K FK14X7R2A682K
X7R 10000pF ±10% 100 FK24X7R2A103K FK14X7R2A103K
X7R 15000pF ±10% 100 FK24X7R2A153K FK14X7R2A153K
X7R 22000pF ±10% 100 FK24X7R2A223K FK14X7R2A223K
X7R 33000pF ±10% 100 FK24X7R2A333K FK14X7R2A333K
X7R 47000pF ±10% 100 FK24X7R2A473K FK14X7R2A473K
X7R 68000pF ±10% 100 FK24X7R2A683K FK14X7R2A683K
X7R 0.1μF ±10% 100 FK24X7R2A104K FK14X7R2A104K
X7S 0.15μF ±10% 100 FK24X7S2A154K FK14X7S2A154K
X7S 0.22μF ±10% 100 FK24X7S2A224K FK14X7S2A224K
X7S 0.33μF ±10% 100 FK24X7S2A334K FK14X7S2A334K
X7S 0.47μF ±10% 100 FK24X7S2A474K FK14X7S2A474K
X7S 0.68μF ±10% 100 FK24X7S2A684K FK14X7S2A684K
X7S 1μF ±10% 100 FK24X7S2A105K FK14X7S2A105K
X7R 1000pF ±10% 250 FK24X7R2E102K FK14X7R2E102K
X7R 1500pF ±10% 250 FK24X7R2E152K FK14X7R2E152K
X7R 2200pF ±10% 250 FK24X7R2E222K FK14X7R2E222K
X7R 3300pF ±10% 250 FK24X7R2E332K FK14X7R2E332K
X7R 4700pF ±10% 250 FK24X7R2E472K FK14X7R2E472K
X7R 6800pF ±10% 250 FK24X7R2E682K FK14X7R2E682K
X7R 10000pF ±10% 250 FK24X7R2E103K FK14X7R2E103K
X7R 15000pF ±10% 250 FK24X7R2E153K FK14X7R2E153K
X7R 22000pF ±10% 250 FK24X7R2E223K FK14X7R2E223K
4.5max.
5.0±1.0
2.5max. 2.5max.
5.
5m
ax
.
7±
2
Dimensions in mm
FK24
5
+
3
–1
FK14
2.5±0.8
4.5max.
5.
5m
ax
.
ø0.5+0.1
–0.03
ø0.5+0.1
–0.03
(20/22)
20150525 / leadmlcc_conventional_fk_zh.fm
C A P A C I T O R S
FK26 FK16
·
 Edc: 100 to 630V
Edc(V)
品名
FK26型 FK16型
X7R 33000pF ±10% 100 FK26X7R2A333K FK16X7R2A333K
X7R 47000pF ±10% 100 FK26X7R2A473K FK16X7R2A473K
X7R 68000pF ±10% 100 FK26X7R2A683K FK16X7R2A683K
X7R 0.1μF ±10% 100 FK26X7R2A104K FK16X7R2A104K
X7R 0.15μF ±10% 100 FK26X7R2A154K FK16X7R2A154K
X7R 0.22μF ±10% 100 FK26X7R2A224K FK16X7R2A224K
X7R 0.33μF ±10% 100 FK26X7R2A334K FK16X7R2A334K
X7R 0.47μF ±10% 100 FK26X7R2A474K FK16X7R2A474K
X7R 0.68μF ±10% 100 FK26X7R2A684K FK16X7R2A684K
X7R 1μF ±10% 100 FK26X7R2A105K FK16X7R2A105K
X7S 1.5μF ±10% 100 FK26X7S2A155K FK16X7S2A155K
X7S 2.2μF ±10% 100 FK26X7S2A225K FK16X7S2A225K
X7R 15000pF ±10% 250 FK26X7R2E153K
X7R 22000pF ±10% 250 FK26X7R2E223K
X7R 33000pF ±10% 250 FK26X7R2E333K
X7R 47000pF ±10% 250 FK26X7R2E473K
X7R 68000pF ±10% 250 FK26X7R2E683K
X7R 0.1μF ±10% 250 FK26X7R2E104K
X7R 1000pF ±10% 630 FK26X7R2J102K
X7R 1500pF ±10% 630 FK26X7R2J152K
X7R 2200pF ±10% 630 FK26X7R2J222K
X7R 3300pF ±10% 630 FK26X7R2J332K
X7R 4700pF ±10% 630 FK26X7R2J472K
X7R 6800pF ±10% 630 FK26X7R2J682K
X7R 10000pF ±10% 630 FK26X7R2J103K
X7R 15000pF ±10% 630 FK26X7R2J153K
X7R 22000pF ±10% 630 FK26X7R2J223K
X7R 33000pF ±10% 630 FK26X7R2J333K
5.5max. 5.5max.
5.0±1.0
3.5max. 3.5max.
6.
0m
ax
.
6.
0m
ax
.
7±
2
Dimensions in mm
FK26
5
+
3
–1
FK16
2.5±0.8
ø0.5+0.1
–0.03
ø0.5+0.1
–0.03
(21/22)
20150525 / leadmlcc_conventional_fk_zh.fm
C A P A C I T O R S
FK20 FK11
·
 Edc: 100 to 630V
FK22
·
 Edc: 100 to 630V
Edc(V)
品名
FK20型 FK11型
X7R 0.33μF ±10% 100 FK20X7R2A334K FK11X7R2A334K
X7R 0.47μF ±10% 100 FK20X7R2A474K FK11X7R2A474K
X7R 0.68μF ±10% 100 FK20X7R2A684K FK11X7R2A684K
X7R 1μF ±10% 100 FK20X7R2A105K FK11X7R2A105K
X7R 1.5μF ±10% 100 FK20X7R2A155K FK11X7R2A155K
X7R 2.2μF ±10% 100 FK20X7R2A225K FK11X7R2A225K
X7S 3.3μF ±10% 100 FK20X7S2A335K FK11X7S2A335K
X7S 4.7μF ±10% 100 FK20X7S2A475K FK11X7S2A475K
X7R 0.1μF ±10% 250 FK20X7R2E104K
X7R 0.15μF ±10% 250 FK20X7R2E154K
X7R 0.22μF ±10% 250 FK20X7R2E224K
X7R 47000pF ±10% 630 FK20X7R2J473K
X7R 68000pF ±10% 630 FK20X7R2J683K
Edc(V)
品名
FK22型
X7R 0.68μF ±10% 100 FK22X7R2A684K
X7R 1μF ±10% 100 FK22X7R2A105K
X7R 1.5μF ±10% 100 FK22X7R2A155K
X7R 2.2μF ±10% 100 FK22X7R2A225K
X7R 0.15μF ±10% 250 FK22X7R2E154K
X7R 0.22μF ±10% 250 FK22X7R2E224K
X7R 0.33μF ±10% 250 FK22X7R2E334K
X7R 0.47μF ±10% 250 FK22X7R2E474K
X7R 0.1μF ±10% 630 FK22X7R2J104K
5.5max. 5.5max.
5.0±1.0
4.0max. 4.0max.
7.
0m
ax
.
7.
0m
ax
.
7±
2
Dimensions in mm
FK20
5
+
3
–1
FK11
2.5±0.8
ø0.5+0.1
–0.03
ø0.5+0.1
–0.03
7.5max.
5.0±1.0
4.0max.
8.
0m
ax
.
7±
2
Dimensions in mm
ø0.5+0.1
–0.03
(22/22)
20150525 / leadmlcc_conventional_fk_zh.fm
C A P A C I T O R S
FK1
FK18 FK14 FK16 FK11
�1 20 ±2mm
�2
�3 3
FK2
FK28 FK24 FK26 FK20 FK22
�1 20 ±2mm
�2
�3 3
(mm)
P 12.7±1.0
P0�1 12.7±0.3
P1 5.1±0.7
P2 6.35±1.3
W0 12.0±1.0
W1 9.0±0.5
W2�2 3.0max.
W3 18.0+1.0, –0.5
H0 16.0±0.5
1.0max.
t 0.6±0.2
L0�3 11.0max.
F 2.5+0.5, –0.2
ød ø0.5+0.1, –0.03
øD ø4.0±0.2
�h 0±2
(mm)
P 12.7±1.0
P0�1 12.7±0.3
P1 3.85±0.7
P2 6.35±1.3
W0 12.0±1.0
W1 9.0±0.5
W2�2 3.0max.
W3 18.0+1.0, –0.5
H0 16.0±0.5
1.0max.
t 0.6±0.2
L0�3 11.0max.
F 5.0+0.8, –0.2
ød ø0.5+0.1, –0.03
øD ø4.0±0.2
�h 0±2
FK18 FK28
FK14 FK24
FK16 FK26
2000 /1
FK11 FK20 K22 1500 /1
PP2
L0
H
0
W
3
W
1
ød
F
P1
Δh
øD
t
P
W
0
W
2
P0
PP2
L0
H
0
W
3
W
1
F
P1
P Δh
t
W
0
W
2
ød
øD
P0
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for TDK manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
99900040  99900053  ACB1608M-120-T/10  ACF321825-102-TD01  ACF321825-152-TD01  ACF321825-220-TD01  ACF321825-221-TD01
ACF321825-330-TD01  ACF321825-332-TD01  ACF321825-472-TD01  ACF321825-680-TD01  ACF321825-681-TD01  ACF321825-682
ACF321825-682-TD01  ACF451832-151-TD01  ACF451832-152-TD01  ACF451832-153-TD01  ACF451832-331-TD01  ACF451832-333-
TD01  ACF451832-470-TD01  ACF451832-472-TD01  ACF451832-680-TD01  ACH3218-220-TD01  ACH3218-222-TD01  ACH3218-330-
TD01  ACH3218-331-TD01  ACH3218-332-TD01  ACH3218-470-TD01  ACH3218-682-TD01  ACH4518-153-TD01  ACH4518-220-TD01
ACH4518-331-TD01  ACH4518-332-TD01  ACH4518-472-TD01  ACH4518-680-TD01  ACM1211-102-2PL-TL01  ACM1211-701-2PL-TL01
ACM12V-172-2PL-TL00  ACM12V-701-2PL-TL00  ACM1513-551-2PL-T  ACM1513-551-2PL-TLHF  ACM2012-102-2P-T001  ACM2012-
121-2P-T001  ACM2012-121-2P-T002  ACM2012-201-2P  ACM2012-201-2P-T  ACM2012-201-2P-T001  ACM2012-201-2P-T002
ACM2012-202-2P-T002  ACM2012-222-2P-T001